




UNIVERSITAS MUHAMMADIYAH PROF.DR.HAMKA

Kode MK Nama Mk Kelas SKS Jadwal KuliahNo

Jadwal Mengajar Dosen

Semester Gasal 2023/2024

Dosen : D.000420 - TRI WINTOLO APOKO, Dr., M.Pd.

Prog Studi

Homebase : Pendidikan Bahasa Inggris

5C 3 R.RA511 Selasa 

15:40-18:10

 1 Pendidikan Bahasa Inggris010065 English Curr And Material Dev.

1A 3 R.RA302 Rabu 

13:00-15:30

 2 PGSD01025023 Bahasa Inggris

1B 3 R.RA303 Rabu 

15:40-18:10

 3 PGSD01025023 Bahasa Inggris

5B 4 R.RA301 Senin 

12:20-15:40

 4 Pendidikan Bahasa Inggris01055035 Essay Writing II

Jumlah :  13



UNIVERSITAS MUHAMMADIYAH PROF.DR.HAMKA 

BERITA ACARA PERKULIAHAN DOSEN 
Semester : Gasal 2023/2024 

 

 
 

Fakultas 
Prog. Studi 
Matakuliah 
Kelas 

 
: Keguruan dan Ilmu Pendidikan 
: Pendidikan Bahasa Inggris 
: 01055035 - Essay Writing II 
: 5B 

 
 

Jadwal Kuliah R.RA301 Senin 12:20-15:40 

Dosen : D.000420 - TRI WINTOLO APOKO, Dr., M.Pd. 
 

TATAP 
MUKA 

KE 

HARI 
/ 

TANGGAL 

 
POKOK BAHASAN 

JML 
MHS 
HADIR 

PARAF 

KET. KELAS DOSEN 

1 Senin 
25 Sep 2023 

Discussion on the learning contract and an introductory 
material on how to write an essay 

27 
 

TRI WINTOLO APOKO 

 

2 Senin 
2 Okt 2023 

Review on a paragraph and discuss on the parts of essay 27 
 

TRI WINTOLO APOKO 

 

3 Senin 
9 Okt 2023 

Discussion on review and how to practice writing a 
paragraph of exposition 

26 
 

TRI WINTOLO APOKO 

 

4 Senin 
16 Okt 2023 

Discussing on the outline of an essay, doing the discussion 
forum 01 and having the assignment 04 

31 
 

TRI WINTOLO APOKO 

 

5 Senin 
23 Okt 2023 

Review the outline of expository essay, discuss, and 
practice writing an expository essay. 

25 
 

TRI WINTOLO APOKO 

 

6 Senin 
30 Okt 2023 

Review and Discussing on some practices on developing 
an expository essay. 

25 
 

TRI WINTOLO APOKO 

 

7 Senin 
6 Nov 2023 

Review and Discussion on exercises 1, 2, 3, 4, and 5 and 
having a discussion forum. 

28 
 

TRI WINTOLO APOKO 

 

8 Senin 
13 Nov 2023 

Ujian Tengah Semester ( U T S ) 32 
 

TRI WINTOLO APOKO 

 



UNIVERSITAS MUHAMMADIYAH PROF.DR.HAMKA 

BERITA ACARA PERKULIAHAN DOSEN 
Semester : Gasal 2023/2024 

 

 
Fakultas 
Prog. Studi 
Matakuliah 
Kelas 

: Keguruan dan Ilmu Pendidikan 
: Pendidikan Bahasa Inggris 
: 01055035 - Essay Writing II 
: 5B 

 
Jadwal Kuliah R.RA301 Senin 12:20-15:40 

Dosen : D.000420 - TRI WINTOLO APOKO, Dr., M.Pd. 
 

TATAP 
MUKA 

KE 

HARI 
/ 

TANGGAL 

 
POKOK BAHASAN 

JML 
MHS 
HADIR 

PARAF 

KET. KELAS DOSEN 

9 Senin 
27 Nov 2023 

Review and discuss on argumentative essays in a 
team-based project as well as do a discussion forum 

28 
 

TRI WINTOLO APOKO 

 

10 Senin 
4 Des 2023 

Discussion on how to write an argumentative essay in 
teams and do the practices 

23 
 

TRI WINTOLO APOKO 

 

11 Senin 
11 Des 2023 

Discussion on writing an introductory paragraph for 
argumentative essay in teams. 

27 
 

TRI WINTOLO APOKO 

 

12 Senin 
18 Des 2023 

Review and discussion on how to write the body of 
paragraphs as well as doing the assignment. 

28 
 

TRI WINTOLO APOKO 

 

13 Senin 
8 Jan 2024 

Review and having a discussion on how to conclude an 
argumentative essay. 

26 
 

TRI WINTOLO APOKO 

 

14 Senin 
15 Jan 2024 

Review and practice writing another argumentative essay 
based on the given topics. 

25 
 

TRI WINTOLO APOKO 

 

15 Senin 
22 Jan 2024 

Final Test 
 
      25 

 
TRI WINTOLO APOKO 

 

16 
 

 
  

 

 
 

Catatan : 
 

1. Dalam setiap pertemuan, kolom paraf harus diparaf oleh dosen dan ketua kelas. 
2. Kolom pokok bahasan diisi sesuai dengan SAP. 
3. Setelah selesai perkuliahan, berita acara ini agar diserahkan kepada sekretariat 

Fakultas masing-masing. 

Jakarta, 30 Januari 2024 
Dosen ybs 

 
TRI WINTOLO APOKO, Dr., M.Pd. 



UNIVERSITAS MUHAMMADIYAH PROF.DR.HAMKA 
 

Fakultas 
Prog. Studi 

Semester 

: Keguruan dan Ilmu Pendidikan 

: Pendidikan Bahasa Inggris 

: Gasal 2023/2024 

 
 
 

DATA KEHADIRAN MAHASISWA 

 
Matakuliah 

Kelas 

 
: 01055035 - Essay Writing II 

: 5B 

Dosen : TRI WINTOLO APOKO, Dr., M.Pd. 
 

Keterangan : X => Tidak Hadir 

 
NO N I M N A M A 

 
JUMLAH PERTEMUAN : 14 

 
TOT 

HADIR 

 
% 

HADIR 
25 Sep 2023 2 Okt 2023 9 Okt 2023 16 Okt 2023 23 Okt 2023 30 Okt 2023 6 Novr 2023 13 Novr 2023 27 Novr 2023 4 Des 2023 11 Des 2023 18 Des 2023 8 Jan 2024 15 Jan 2024 22 Jan 2024 

 

1 1701055103 MUHAMMAD NAUFAL DHAFIS X X X V V X X V X X X V X X V 
 

5 29 

2 1901055078 DISTI APRILIA X X X V X X X V X X V V X X V 
 

5 29 

3 2001055077 DZIHNY SELIA NOVIDA X X X V X X X V X X V V X X V 
 

5 29 

4 2101055005 GALIH RAZZAQ PURDIANATA V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V 
 

15 100 

5 2101055031 TIARA ALAMSYAH PUTRI V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V 
 

15 100 

6 2101055033 SYARIFAH RANI GUNTAR V V V V V V V V V X V V V V V 
 

14 93 

7 2101055045 SALSABILAH MEANDA SUHADA V V V V V V V V V V V X V V V 
 

14 93 

8 2101055049 HUWAIDA SYAUQI LABIBAH V V V V V V V V V X V V V X V 
 

13 86 

9 2101055050 INDAH AULIA SYARIFAH V V V V X V V V V V X V V V V 
 

13 86 

10 2101055051 HAMMAM UKHROWI V V V V X X V V V X V V V V V 
 

12 79 

11 2101055056 SEPTIAN MAULANA V V V V V V V V V X V V V X V 
 

13 86 

12 2101055058 KHANSA ANAURA IZDIHAR V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V 
 

15 100 

13 2101055062 AMELIA PUTRI HIDAYAH V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V 
 

15 100 

14 2101055063 SALSABILA JANNAH V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V 
 

15 100 

15 2101055064 SEPTIYANA NADIRA V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V 
 

15 100 

16 2101055065 ASSYFA APRILIA SARI V V V V X V V V V V V V V V V 
 

14 93 

17 2101055066 MUHAMMAD FUAD AKHYAR V V V V V V V V V X V V V V V 
 

14 93 

18 2101055067 FAUZAN HASAN RIZKY V V V V V X V V V V X V V V V 
 

13 86 

19 2101055068 NADYA MARSHELL AKTHAR V V V V V V V V V V V V X V V 
 

14 93 

20 2101055069 RAMONA OKTAVIANI HASMI V X X V X X V V V X V X X X V 
 

7 43 

21 2101055070 ANGGI NURUL LATIFAH X V V X V V V V V V V V V V V 
 

13 86 



UNIVERSITAS MUHAMMADIYAH PROF.DR.HAMKA 
 

Fakultas 
Prog. Studi 

Semester 

: Keguruan dan Ilmu Pendidikan 

: Pendidikan Bahasa Inggris 

: Gasal 2023/2024 

 
 
 

DATA KEHADIRAN MAHASISWA 

 
Matakuliah 

Kelas 

 
: 01055035 - Essay Writing II 

: 5B 

Dosen : TRI WINTOLO APOKO, Dr., M.Pd. 
 

Keterangan : X => Tidak Hadir 

 
NO N I M N A M A 

 
JUMLAH PERTEMUAN : 14 

 
TOT 

HADIR 

 
% 

HADIR 
25 Sep 2023 2 Okt 2023 9 Okt 2023 16 Okt 2023 23 Okt 2023 30 Okt 2023 6 Novr 2023 13 Novr 2023 27 Novr 2023 4 Des 2023 11 Des 2023 18 Des 2023 8 Jan 2024 15 Jan 2024 22 Jan 2024 

 

22 2101055071 INNAS HARIYANI V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V 
 

15 100 

23 2101055072 ALYA NUR ALIFAH V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V 
 

15 100 

24 2101055073 RAHSYA ALYAA ADANI V V V V V V V V V V V V V X V 
 

14 93 

25 2101055075 TRI PUTRA PEBRIYAN V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V 
 

15 100 

26 2101055076 SHINTIA AZZAHRA V X V V X V V V V V V V V V V 
 

13 86 

27 2101055077 IFANA NUR FADILLA V V V V V V X V V V V V V V V 
 

14 93 

28 2101055081 LAILI NAFILA IFADA V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V 
 

15 100 

29 2101055082 SEPHIA DIFA ADILA X V V V V V V V V V V V V V V 
 

14 93 

30 2101055083 MUHAMMAD HAYKAL HABIBILAH V V V V V V V V V V V X V V V 
 

14 93 

31 2118820302 SILVIA HANITA V V X V V V V V X V X V X V V 
 

11 71 

32 2118820302 SAL SAKINAH V V X V V X V V V V X X V V V 
 

11 71 

Jumlah hadir : 27.00 27 26 31 25 25 28 32 28 23 27 28 26 25 32 
  

 



UNIVERSITAS MUHAMMADIYAH PROF.DR.HAMKA 

DAFTAR NILAI MAHASISWA 

Fakultas 
Prog. Studi 
Semester 
Mata Kuliah 
Kelas 
Dosen 

: Keguruan dan Ilmu Pendidikan 
: Pendidikan Bahasa Inggris 
: Gasal 2023/2024 
: Essay Writing II 
: 5B 
: TRI WINTOLO APOKO, Dr., M.Pd. 

 

 

NO N I M NAMA MAHASISWA N.Aktif 
( 10 % ) 

N.TUGAS 
( 20 % ) 

N.UTS 
( 30 % ) 

N.UAS 
( 40 % ) 

N 
RATA 2 

N. 
HURUF 

1 1701055103 MUHAMMAD NAUFAL DHAFIS 56 56 69 62 62.30 C 

2 1901055078 DISTI APRILIA 60 70 69 72 69.50 B 

3 2001055077 DZIHNY SELIA NOVIDA 60 66 72 68 68.00 B 

4 2101055005 GALIH RAZZAQ PURDIANATA 80 78 68 72 72.80 B 

5 2101055031 TIARA ALAMSYAH PUTRI 78 78 74 68 72.80 B 

6 2101055033 SYARIFAH RANI GUNTAR 80 76 76 78 77.20 B 

7 2101055045 SALSABILAH MEANDA SUHADA 78 78 78 80 78.80 B 

8 2101055049 HUWAIDA SYAUQI LABIBAH 80 78 79 78 78.50 B 

9 2101055050 INDAH AULIA SYARIFAH 78 78 70 74 74.00 B 

10 2101055051 HAMMAM UKHROWI 72 74 63 70 68.90 B 

11 2101055056 SEPTIAN MAULANA 74 74 65 72 70.50 B 

12 2101055058 KHANSA ANAURA IZDIHAR 78 78 76 80 78.20 B 

13 2101055062 AMELIA PUTRI HIDAYAH 76 78 68 78 74.80 B 

14 2101055063 SALSABILA JANNAH 80 80 83 78 80.10 A 

15 2101055064 SEPTIYANA NADIRA 80 78 72 76 75.60 B 

16 2101055065 ASSYFA APRILIA SARI 78 78 67 80 75.50 B 

17 2101055066 MUHAMMAD FUAD AKHYAR 76 76 79 80 78.50 B 

18 2101055067 FAUZAN HASAN RIZKY 80 78 66 78 74.60 B 

19 2101055068 NADYA MARSHELL AKTHAR 78 78 72 77 75.80 B 

20 2101055069 RAMONA OKTAVIANI HASMI 68 62 64 74 68.00 B 

21 2101055070 ANGGI NURUL LATIFAH 78 78 66 78 74.40 B 

22 2101055071 INNAS HARIYANI 78 80 70 78 76.00 B 

23 2101055072 ALYA NUR ALIFAH 78 78 70 78 75.60 B 

24 2101055073 RAHSYA ALYAA ADANI 78 78 69 77 74.90 B 

25 2101055075 TRI PUTRA PEBRIYAN 78 76 67 76 73.50 B 

26 2101055076 SHINTIA AZZAHRA 78 78 65 78 74.10 B 

27 2101055077 IFANA NUR FADILLA 80 78 73 72 74.30 B 



UNIVERSITAS MUHAMMADIYAH PROF.DR.HAMKA 

DAFTAR NILAI MAHASISWA 

Fakultas 
Prog. Studi 
Semester 
Mata Kuliah 
Kelas 
Dosen 

: Keguruan dan Ilmu Pendidikan 
: Pendidikan Bahasa Inggris 
: Gasal 2023/2024 
: Essay Writing II 
: 5B 
: TRI WINTOLO APOKO, Dr., M.Pd. 

 

 

NO N I M NAMA MAHASISWA N.Aktif 
( 10 % ) 

N.TUGAS 
( 20 % ) 

N.UTS 
( 30 % ) 

N.UAS 
( 40 % ) 

N 
RATA 2 

N. 
HURUF 

28 2101055081 LAILI NAFILA IFADA 80 78 68 80 76.00 B 

29 2101055082 SEPHIA DIFA ADILA 78 80 72 78 76.60 B 

30 2101055083 MUHAMMAD HAYKAL HABIBILAH 74 76 72 77 75.00 B 

31 2300005060 SILVIA HANITA 72 72 64 68 68.00 B 

32 2300005065 SAL SAKINAH 76 74 64 72 70.40 B 

Ttd 

          
TRI WINTOLO APOKO, Dr., M.Pd. 


